
2024 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Compare - House Subcom Structure

Between GovAmd and HSubcom
Numbers
Differences
Agencies: Rev

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                      Column     Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                               _____________ ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____
Department of Revenue

Alaska Mental Health Trust Authority
Long Term Care Ombudsman Office

      HSubcom      Inc        133.5        133.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0Add Long-Term Care Ombudsman Position
1037 GF/MH (UGF)        133.5                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

* Allocation Difference *                               133.5        133.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0
* * Appropriation Difference * *                               133.5        133.5          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0

Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation
APFC Operations

       GovAmd      Inc        920.0        920.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Fund 6% Salary Merit Increase and 
Corresponding Benefit Costs

1105 PF Gross (Other)       920.0
      HSubcom      Inc        506.0        506.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Fund 3% Salary Merit Increase and 

Corresponding Benefit Costs
1105 PF Gross (Other)       506.0

       GovAmd      Inc        915.0        915.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Increase Incentive Compensation for 
Investment and Operations Staff

1105 PF Gross (Other)       915.0
      HSubcom      Inc        445.0        445.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Add Incentive Compensation for Operations

Staff
1105 PF Gross (Other)       445.0

      HSubcom      Dec       -300.0       -300.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Reduce Incentive Compensation for 
Investment Staff

1105 PF Gross (Other)      -300.0
      HSubcom      Dec        -70.0          0.0        -70.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Remove Funding for Travel Between 

Juneau and Anchorage Offices
1105 PF Gross (Other)       -70.0

       GovAmd      Inc         56.1          0.0          0.0         56.1          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Facility Rent, Training and Advisory Support
1105 PF Gross (Other)        56.1

      HSubcom      Dec         -3.9          0.0          0.0         -3.9          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Remove Additional Anchorage Office 
Facility Rent Costs

1105 PF Gross (Other)        -3.9
      HSubcom      Dec        -45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0        -45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0Remove Funding for Furniture, Supplies, 

and Equipment Purchases Related to 
Anchorage Office

1105 PF Gross (Other)       -45.0                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
* Allocation Difference *                            -1,359.0     -1,184.0        -70.0        -60.0        -45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * Appropriation Difference * *                            -1,359.0     -1,184.0        -70.0        -60.0        -45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
* * * Agency Difference * * *                            -1,225.5     -1,050.5        -70.0        -60.0        -45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0

* * * * All Agencies Difference * * * *                            -1,225.5     -1,050.5        -70.0        -60.0        -45.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     1     0     0
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http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1037
Description
Providing a consistent level of annual merit is essential for supporting the Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation's (APFC) professional talent. APFC has faced recruitment and retention issues. The Corporation has lost valuable employees to employers offering higher base pay and opportunities for bonuses. To keep pace with rising inflation and better align salaries with other employers, the Corporation has included a merit allowance of six percent of total salaries to be allocated at the managers' discretion. The request includes annual merit, associated benefits, and the required adjustment to vacancy. 

Description
Providing a consistent level of annual merit is essential for supporting the Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation's (APFC) professional talent. APFC has faced recruitment and retention issues. The Corporation has lost valuable employees to employers offering higher base pay and opportunities for bonuses. To keep pace with rising inflation and better align salaries with other employers, the Corporation has included a merit allowance of six percent of total salaries to be allocated at the managers' discretion. The request includes annual merit, associated benefits, and the required adjustment to vacancy. 

http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1105
http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1105
Description
The maximum distribution for those staff who are currently eligible is estimated to be $3.7 million, which reflects $3.3 million for Investment staff and $445.0 for Operations staff per the Incentive Compensation Policy adopted by the Board of Trustees. To fully fund the policy, $470.0 for Investment staff and $445.0 for Operational staff is being requested. Full funding of the maximum payment is important to the effectiveness of the policy as a recruitment and retention tool. This is important for the recruitment and retention of all staff as the Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation has lost valuable employees recently to other employers offering bonuses. 

Description
The maximum distribution for those staff who are currently eligible is estimated to be $3.7 million, which reflects $3.3 million for Investment staff and $445.0 for Operations staff per the Incentive Compensation Policy adopted by the Board of Trustees. To fully fund the policy, $470.0 for Investment staff and $445.0 for Operational staff is being requested. Full funding of the maximum payment is important to the effectiveness of the policy as a recruitment and retention tool. This is important for the recruitment and retention of all staff as the Alaska Permanent Fund Corporation has lost valuable employees recently to other employers offering bonuses. 
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Description
Adjustment to the contractual services line, resulting from the cumulative anticipated needs offset by the reductions for FY2025.  This amount includes funding for services (rent, technology) related to the Anchorage office, additional consulting costs driven by contractual increases and Board-driven projects, and additional training for the Board of Trustees. The information technology component of this line is project-based and includes a reduction to reflect plans for FY2025. 

http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1105
Description
Adjustment to the contractual services line, resulting from the cumulative anticipated needs offset by the reductions for FY2025.  This amount includes funding for services (rent, technology) related to the Anchorage office, additional consulting costs driven by contractual increases and Board-driven projects, and additional training for the Board of Trustees. The information technology component of this line is project-based and includes a reduction to reflect plans for FY2025. 

Description
Adjustment to the contractual services line, resulting from the cumulative anticipated needs offset by the reductions for FY2025.  This amount includes funding for services (rent, technology) related to the Anchorage office, additional consulting costs driven by contractual increases and Board-driven projects, and additional training for the Board of Trustees. The information technology component of this line is project-based and includes a reduction to reflect plans for FY2025. 
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Column Definitions

GovAmd (Governors Amended Budget) - Governor's operating budget request plus all amendments received by the statutory deadline of February 14, 2024.

HSubcom (House Subcommitte) - House Finance Subcommittee recommendations.


